-|Transparent Guide|-
TCD230030AA
50 mm Diameter Absolute
Single-Turn Rotary Encoders
(Optical)
EP50SP Series
PRODUCT MANUAL
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction

White / Orange N·C
Shield Signal shield
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
EP50 ❶ ❷ ❸ - ❹ - ❺ ❻ - ❼ - ❽
❶ Shaft type
S: Shaft type
❺ Output code
3: Shift Gray Code
❷ Shaft outer diameter
6: Ø 6 mm
8: Ø 8 mm
❻ Rotating direction
F: �Increase output when the rotating
direction is clockwise base on facing
the shaft
❸ Material
P: Plastic
❼ Control output
N: NPN open collector output
❹ Resolution
Number: �Refer to resolution in 'Output
Phase / Output Angle'
❽ Power supply
5: 5 VDCᜡ ±5%
24: 12 - 24 VDCᜡ ±5%
Output Waveform
•	 Following waveform is based on the positive logic.
(In case of negative logic, the waveform is opposite to corresponding waveform.)
20
76 254 255 256 257 258 433 434 435 76'77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84
TS
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
Inner Circuit
•	 The output circuit is identical for each output bit.
•	 Be aware of circuit break in case of overload or short beyond the specifications.
Max. 32 mACI
RC
UI
T LOAD
Power supply 5 VDCᜡ ± 5% (ripple P-P: ≤ 5%) /
12 - 24 VDCᜡ ± 5% (ripple P-P: ≤ 5%) model
Current consumption ≤ 80 mA (no load)
Insulation resistance ≥ 100 MΩ (500 VDCᜡ megger)
Dielectric strength Between the charging part and the case: 750 VACᜠ 50 / 60 Hz
for 1 min.
Vibration 1 mm double amplitude at frequency 10 to 55 Hz in each X, Y,
Z direction for 2 hours
Shock ≲ 50 G
Ambient temp. -10 to 55 ℃, storage: -25 to 85 ℃ (no freezing or condensation)